
ANNEX B

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER 

Procurement Monitoring Report

As of December 31, 2022

Pre-Proc 

Conference

Ads/Post of IB Pre-bid Conf Eligibility Check Sub/Open of Bids Bid Evaluation Post Qual Date of BAC 

Resolution 

Recommending 

Award

Notice of Award Contract 

Signing

Notice to Proceed Delivery/ Completion Inspection & 

Acceptance
Total MOOE CO Total MOOE CO Pre-bid Conf Eligibility 

Check

Sub/Open of 

Bids

Bid 

Evaluation

Post Qual Delivery/

Completion/

Acceptance

(If applicable)

COMPLETED PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES 

Four (4) units Transport 

Stretcher
PICU and ER No

Public 

Bidding
9/24/2021 3/10/2022 3/18/2022 3/30/2022 3/30/2022 4/1/2022 5/19/2022 6/28/2022 6/29/2022 08/01/2022 08/01/2022 On-going On-going CO 2,000,000.00         2,000,000.00            529,912.00             529,912.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
03/10/2022 03/10/2022 03/10/2022 03/10/2022 03/10/2022

249 Units Hospital 

Mechanical Bed w/ 

Package of Overbed Table 

BedsideTable

Cancer and 

Hema / NS 

Patient Care

No
Public 

Bidding
1/26/2022 3/10/2022 3/18/2022 3/30/2022 3/30/2022 4/1/2022 5/12/2022 6/28/2022 6/29/2022 07/27/2022 07/27/2022 On-going On-going CO 49,800,000.00 -                               49,800,000.00       24,153,000.00       24,153,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
3/10/2022 3/10/2022 3/10/2022 3/10/2022 3/10/2022

DMS - Neonatal ICU 

Supplies
NICU No

Public 

Bidding
n/a 5/12/2022 5/20/2022 6/1/2022 6/1/2022 6/3/2022 6/22/2022 6/27/2022 6/28/2022 07/12/2022 07/12/2022 Various Dates Various Dates MOOE 397,385.00 397,385.00                                       -              397,385.00             397,385.00                             -   

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
05/12/2022 05/12/2022 05/12/2022 05/12/2022 05/12/2022

DMS - Pediatric Surgery 

Supplies
Ped Surgery No

Public 

Bidding
n/a 5/12/2022 5/20/2022 6/1/2022 6/1/2022 6/3/2022 7/4/2022 07/05/2022 07/06/2022 08/01/2022 08/01/2022 On-going On-going MOOE 134,365.92 134,365.92                                       -              112,820.00             112,820.00                             -   

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
05/12/2022 05/12/2022 05/12/2022 05/12/2022 05/12/2022

RT PCR kits inclusive of 

reagents/consumables,VTM 

and swabs compatible with 

the existing equipment 

(Sansure)

Diagnostic-

Pathology
No

Public 

Bidding
3/23/2022 5/5/2022 5/13/2022 5/25/2022 5/25/2022 5/27/2022 7/6/2022 07/08/2022 7/13/2022 08/01/2022 08/01/2022 On-going On-going MOOE 31,050,000.00 31,050,000.00                                  -         17,982,000.00       17,982,000.00                             -   

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
05/05/2022 05/05/2022 05/05/2022 05/05/2022 05/05/2022

One (1) Lot Supply and 

Delivery of supplies and 

consumables under 

Reagent Tie-up Agreement 

with installation and 

Commissioning for 

Cartridge-based RT-PCR 

Machine

Diagnostic-

Pathology
No

Public 

Bidding
3/23/2022 5/5/2022 5/13/2022 5/25/2022 5/25/2022 5/27/22 6/8/2022 06/09/2022 06/15/2022 07/01/2022 07/01/2022 On-going On-going MOOE 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00                1,164,000.00         1,164,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
05/05/2022 05/05/2022 05/05/2022 05/05/2022 05/05/2022

Supply and Delivery of One 

(1) unit Radiant Warmer

PCNC-

Neonatology 

Intensive Care 

Unit

No
Public 

Bidding
3/22/2022 5/11/2022 5/19/2022 5/31/2022 5/31/2022 6/3/2022 6/24/2022 6/29/2022 7/1/2022 8/1/2022 8/1/2022 On-going On-going EO 1,450,000.00 -                                 1,450,000.00         1,188,000.00                             -           1,188,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
05/11/2022 05/11/2022 05/11/2022 06/03/2022 11/05/2022

Four (4) units Incubator with 

Weighing Scale
NICU No

Public 

Bidding
3/22/2022 5/11/2022 5/19/2022 5/31/2022 5/31/2022 6/3/2022 7/20/2022 08/03/2022 08/17/2022 08/30/2022 8/30/2022 On-going On-going CO 6,400,000.00         6,400,000.00         1,595,000.00         1,595,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
05/11/2022 05/11/2022 05/11/2022 05/11/2022 05/11/2022

IT Supplies and Peripherals

Hospital 

Information 

Systems 

Services

No
Public 

Bidding
4/1/2022 5/12/2022 5/20/2022 6/1/2022 6/1/2022 6/3/2022 6/24/2022 07/01/2022 07/04/2022 07/21/2022 7/21/2022 On-going On-going MOOE 6,792,595.00         6,792,595.00         5,257,694.00         5,257,694.00    COA  PCA NACAP 05/12/2022 05/12/2022 05/12/2022 05/12/2022 05/12/2022

Supply and Delivery of 

Various Enteral 

Formulations CY 2022

Dietary No
Public 

Bidding
6/14/2022 6/22/2022 6/30/2022 7/12/2022 7/12/2022 7/13/2022 7/20/2022 7/22/2022 7/25/2022 7/28/2022 7/28/2022 Various Dates Various Dates MOOE 3,196,800.00 3,196,800.00                                    -           2,628,000.00         2,628,000.00                             -   

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
06/22/2022 06/22/2022 06/22/2022 6/22/2022 6/22/2022

Supply and Delivery of 

Direct Medical Supplies 

(Cardiology) CY 2022

PLHKLC-Heart 

Institute
No

Public 

Bidding
5/20/2022 6/28/2022 7/6/2022 7/18/2022 7/18/2022 7/20/2022 9/6/2022 9/7/2022 9/8/2022 9/30/2022 9/30/2022 On-going On-going MOOE 3,990,850.00         3,990,850.00                             -           3,822,040.00         3,822,040.00                             -   

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
06/28/2022 06/28/2022 06/28/2022 6/28/2022 6/28/2022

Pharmaceutical Supplies Pharmacy-RF No
Public 

Bidding
1/27/2022 7/5/2022 7/13/2022 7/25/2022 7/25/2022 7/27/2022 8/10/2022 8/10/2022 8/11/2022 8/30/2022 8/30/2022 On-going On-going MOOE 678,301.00 678,301.00                      368,098.80             368,098.80 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
7/5/2022 7/5/2022 7/5/2022 7/5/2022 7/5/2022

Supply and Delivery Of 

Three (3) Units Transport 

Incubator

PCNC-

Neonatology 

Intensive Care 

Unit

No
Public 

Bidding
3/22/2022 7/5/2022 7/13/2022 7/25/2022 7/25/2022 7/27/2022 8/31/2022 9/27/2022 9/30/2022 10/12/2022 10/12/2022 On-going On-going CO 3,000,000.00 -                                 3,000,000.00 2,985,000.00         2,985,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
07/05/2022 07/05/2022 07/05/2022 07/05/2022 07/05/2022

Supply and Delivery of Two 

Hundred (200) units 

Branded Desktop 

Computer with UPS

Hospital 

Information 

Systems 

Services

No
Public 

Bidding
5/17/2022 7/7/2022 7/15/2022 7/27/2022 7/27/2022 8/3/2022 8/31/2022 9/22/2022 9/27/2022 10/4/2022 10/4/2022 12/13/2022 12/27/2022 CO 12,000,000.00 -                               12,000,000.00 9,900,000.00         9,900,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
07/07/2022 07/07/2022 07/07/2022 07/07/2022 07/07/2022

Supply and Delivery of Fifty 

(50) units Laptop

Hospital 

Information 

Systems 

Services

No
Public 

Bidding
5/17/2022 7/7/2022 7/15/2022 7/27/2022 7/27/2022 8/3/2022 9/15/2022 9/23/2022 9/27/2022 10/4/2022 10/4/2022 10/20/2022 10/21/2022 CO 3,250,000.00 -                                 3,250,000.00 3,035,800.00         3,035,800.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
07/07/2022 07/07/2022 07/07/2022 07/07/2022 07/07/2022

Supply and Delivery of Six 

(6) units Wi-Fi Router

Hospital 

Information 

Systems 

Services

No
Public 

Bidding
5/24/2022 7/7/2022 7/15/2022 7/27/2022 7/27/2022 8/3/2022 8/17/2022 9/8/2022 9/12/2022 9/20/2022 9/20/2022 11/17/223 11/17/223 CO 120,000.00 -                                     120,000.00 118,800.00             118,800.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
07/07/2022 07/07/2022 07/07/2022 07/07/2022 07/07/2022

Supply and Delivery of Six 

(6) units UPS, 2.2KVA 

Rack/Tower Convertible

Hospital 

Information 

Systems 

Services

No
Public 

Bidding
5/24/2022 7/7/2022 7/15/2022 7/27/2022 7/27/2022 8/3/2022 8/17/2022 9/12/2022 9/14/2022 9/23/2022 9/23/2022 10/1/2722 11/17/2022 CO 510,000.00 -                                     510,000.00 224,550.00             224,550.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
07/07/2022 07/07/2022 07/07/2022 07/07/2022 07/07/2022

Supply and Delivery of 

Thirteen (16) units 

Projector

Hospital 

Information 

Systems 

Services

No
Public 

Bidding
5/24/2022 7/7/2022 7/15/2022 7/27/2022 7/27/2022 8/3/2022 8/17/2022 9/9/2022 9/14/2022 9/20/2022 9/20/2022 11/7/2022 11/7/2022 CO 560,000.00 -                                     560,000.00 559,200.00             559,200.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
07/07/2022 07/07/2022 07/07/2022 07/07/2022 07/07/2022

Remarks                                                                        

(Explaining changes from 

the APP)

Code

(PAP)

Procurement

Project

PMO/

End-User

Is this an 

Early 

Procurem

ent 

Activity?

Mode of 

Procureme

nt

Actual Procurement Activity Source of 

Funds

ABC (PhP) Contract Cost (PhP) List of Invited 

Observers

Date of Receipt of Invitation

1 of 6



Pre-Proc 

Conference

Ads/Post of IB Pre-bid Conf Eligibility Check Sub/Open of Bids Bid Evaluation Post Qual Date of BAC 

Resolution 

Recommending 

Award

Notice of Award Contract 

Signing

Notice to Proceed Delivery/ Completion Inspection & 

Acceptance
Total MOOE CO Total MOOE CO Pre-bid Conf Eligibility 

Check

Sub/Open of 

Bids

Bid 

Evaluation

Post Qual Delivery/

Completion/

Acceptance

(If applicable)

Remarks                                                                        

(Explaining changes from 

the APP)

Code

(PAP)

Procurement

Project

PMO/

End-User

Is this an 

Early 

Procurem

ent 

Activity?

Mode of 

Procureme

nt

Actual Procurement Activity Source of 

Funds

ABC (PhP) Contract Cost (PhP) List of Invited 

Observers

Date of Receipt of Invitation

Supply and Delivery of Ten 

(10) units Switch - 48 

Ports/Manageable

Hospital 

Information 

Systems 

Services

No
Public 

Bidding
5/24/2022 7/7/2022 7/15/2022 7/27/2022 7/27/2022 8/3/2022 8/17/2022 9/9/2022 9/14/2022 9/27/2022 9/27/2022 On-going On-going EO 700,000.00 -                                     700,000.00 680,000.00             680,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
07/07/2022 07/07/2022 07/07/2022 07/07/2022 07/07/2022

Supply and Delivery of 

Various IT Supplies and 

Peripherals (Rebidding)

Hospital 

Information 

Systems 

Services

No
Public 

Bidding
n/a 7/6/2022 7/14/2022 7/26/2022 7/26/2022 7/27/2022 8/17/2022 8/23/2022 8/31/2022 9/6/2022 9/6/2022 11/28/2022 11/28/2022 MOOE 1,820,000.00 1,820,000.00                                    -   1,328,990.00         1,328,990.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
07/06/2022 07/06/2022 07/06/2022 07/06/2022 07/06/2022

Supply, Delivery, Installation, 

Testing, and 

Commissioning of Two (2) 

units Airborne Purification 

HEPA 14 Filtration System

General Services 

Division
No

Public 

Bidding
6/15/2022 7/12/2022 7/20/2022 8/1/2022 8/1/2022 8/3/2022 8/16/2022 9/8/2022 9/12/2022 9/27/2022 9/27/2022 On-going On-going CO 1,600,000.00 -                                 1,600,000.00 1,598,000.00         1,598,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
07/12/2022 07/12/2022 07/12/2022 07/12/2022 07/12/2022

Supply and Delivery of Four 

(4) units Portable Hepa H13 

Air Purifier Machine

General Services 

Division
No

Public 

Bidding
6/15/2022 7/12/2022 7/20/2022 8/1/2022 8/1/2022 8/3/2022 8/16/2022 9/12/2022 9/14/2022 10/3/2022 10/3/2022 On-going On-going CO 80,000.00 -                                       80,000.00 76,000.00               76,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
07/12/2022 07/12/2022 07/12/2022 07/12/2022 07/12/2022

Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of One (1) unit 

Washer Dis-Infector

Pediatric 

Surgery
No

Public 

Bidding
6/22/2022 7/12/2022 7/20/2022 8/1/2022 8/1/2022 8/3/2022 8/22/2022 8/30/2022 9/1/2022 9/9/2022 9/9/2022 On-going On-going CO 5,000,000.00 -                                 5,000,000.00 2,937,000.00         2,937,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
07/12/2022 07/12/2022 07/12/2022 07/12/2022 07/12/2022

Supply and Delivery of One 

(1) Unit Thoracic Suction 

(Neonate)

PCNC-

Neonatology 

Intensive Care 

Unit

No
Public 

Bidding
3/22/2022 7/27/2022 8/4/2022 8/16/2022 8/16/2022 8/22/2022 9/8/2022 9/22/2022 9/23/2022 10/13/2022 10/13/2022 On-going On-going CO 668,200.00 -                                     668,200.00            668,200.00             668,200.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
07/27/2022 07/27/2022 07/27/2022 07/27/2022 07/27/2022

Supply and Delivery of Two 

(2) Units Radiant Warmer

Pediatric 

Surgery
No

Public 

Bidding
6/23/2022 7/27/2022 8/4/2022 8/16/2022 8/16/2022 8/22/2022 9/6/2022 9/27/2022 9/30/2022 10/12/2022 10/12/2022 On-going On-going EO 2,400,000.00 -                                 2,400,000.00         2,376,000.00         2,376,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
07/27/2022 07/27/2022 07/27/2022 07/27/2022 07/27/2022

Supply and Delivery of One 

(1) Unit Surgical Light
CCGPS-OPD No

Public 

Bidding
6/27/2022 7/27/2022 8/4/2022 8/16/2022 8/16/2022 8/22/2022 9/6/2022 9/23/2022 9/27/2022 10/17/2022 10/17/2022 On-going On-going CO 1,000,000.00 -                                 1,000,000.00            758,000.00             758,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
07/27/2022 07/27/2022 07/27/2022 07/27/2022 07/27/2022

One (1) Lot Supply of Labor 

and Materials for the 

Upgrading of Powerhouse 

to accommodate the normal 

and permanent emergency 

power supply of the LINAC, 

CT Simulator, and MRI of 

the Cancer Center Building

General Services 

Division
No

Public 

Bidding
8/22/2022 8/23/2022 8/31/2022 9/12/2022 9/12/2022 9/13/2022 9/20/2022 9/20/2022 9/27/2022 10/12/2022 10/12/2022 On-going On-going MOOE 6,838,232.00 6,838,232.00                                    -   6,809,000.00         6,809,000.00 

PCCI, NAMFREL, 

COA
8/23/2022 8/23/2022 8/23/2022 8/23/2022 8/23/2022

Supply and Delivery of 

Common Medical Supplies 

CY 2022

Materials 

Management 

Division

No
Public 

Bidding
n/a 9/7/2022 9/15/2022 9/27/2022 9/27/2022 9/29/2022 10/12/2022 10/14/2022 10/17/2022 11/18/2022 11/18/2022 On-going On-going MOOE 361,550.00 361,550.00                                       -   344,950.00

PCCI, NAMFREL, 

COA
9/7/2022 9/7/2022 9/7/2022 9/7/2022 9/7/2022

Supply and Delivery of 

Various Pharmaceutical 

Supplies CY 2022

Pharmacy-RF No
Public 

Bidding
n/a 9/13/2022 9/21/2022 10/3/2022 10/3/2022 10/5/2022 10/21/2022 10/21/2022 10/25/2022 11/16/2022 11/16/2022 On-going On-going MOOE 13,831,174.00 13,831,174.00                                  -   13,688,016.50       13,688,016.50 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
09/13/2022 09/13/2022 09/13/2022 09/13/2022 09/13/2022

Supply and Delivery of 

Various Medical Semi 

Expendable Supplies

Patient Care No
Public 

Bidding
7/8/2022 9/21/2022 9/29/2022 10/11/2022 10/11/2022 10/12/2022 11/18/2022 11/24/2022 12/1/2022 12/21/2022 12/21/2022 On-going On-going MOOE 733,000.00 733,000.00                                       -   733,000.00             733,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
09/21/2022 09/21/2022 09/21/2022 09/21/2022 09/21/2022

Supply and Delivery of 

26,880 pcs Rapid Antigen 

Test Kit (Covid 19)

Diagnostic-

Pathology
No

Public 

Bidding
9/21/2022 9/28/2022 10/6/2022 10/18/2022 10/18/2022 10/24/2022 11/8/2022 11/8/2022 11/11/2022 11/25/2022 11/25/2022 On-going On-going MOOE 8,601,600.00 8,601,600.00                                    -   934,080.00             934,080.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
9/28/2022 9/28/2022 9/28/2022 9/28/2022 9/28/2022

Christmas Grocery Incentive PRAISE No
Public 

Bidding
10/27/2022 11/2/2022 11/10/2022 11/22/2022 11/22/2022 11/23/2022 12/1/2022 12/1/2022 12/2/2022 12/5/2022 12/5/2022 On-going On-going MOOE 11,790,448.50 11,790,448.50      11,470,568.75       11,470,568.75 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
11/2/2022 11/2/2022 11/2/2022 11/2/2022 11/2/2022

Common Medical Supplies 

CY 2022

Materials 

Management 

Division

No

Negotiated 

Proc- Two 

Failed 

Bidding

n/a 07/01/2022 n/a 7/8/2022 7/8/2022 n/a n/a 8/1/2022 8/10/2022 8/11/2022 8/11/2022 On-going On-going MOOE 252,432.00 252,432.00           207,790.00             207,790.00 
 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
n/a 07/01/2022 07/01/2022 n/a n/a

IT Supplies and Peripherals MISD No

Negotiated 

Proc- Two 

Failed 

Bidding

n/a 9/7/2022 N/A 9/20/2022 9/20/2022 N/A N/A 10/7/2022 10/10/2022 10/19/2022 10/19/2022 11/7/2022 11/7/2022 MOOE 407,000.00 407,000.00           407,000.00             407,000.00 
PCCI, NAMFREL, 

COA
9/7/2022 9/7/2022 9/7/2022 9/7/2022 9/7/2022

0N-GOING PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES

One (1) Lot Construction of 

Cancer Center Building (Fit 

Out of 3rd and 4th Floor) Re-

Bid

General Services 

Division
No

Public 

Bidding
5/24/2022 6/8/2022 6/23/2022 07/05/2022 07/05/2022 07/08/2022 7/25/2022 7/26/2022 8/1/2022 DOH-HFEP 29,000,000.00 -                               29,000,000.00                             -         29,989,369.25    COA  PCA NACAP 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 06/08/2022 08/06/2022 08/06/2022

Supply and Delivery of 

Various Equipment for 

Rehabilitation Medicine

Allied Medical-

Rehabilitation 

Medicine

No
Public 

Bidding
6/16/2022 9/22/2022 9/30/2022 10/12/2022 10/12/2022 10/18/2022 12/6/2022 MOOE 27,218,695.00 -                               27,218,695.00 0.00

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
09/22/2022 09/22/2022 09/22/2022 09/22/2022 09/22/2022

   Total Alloted Budget of Procurement Activities 182,913,933.42

   Total Contract Price of Procurement Actitvites Conducted 121,037,895.05

   Total Savings (Total Alloted Budget - Total Contract Price) 61,876,038.37

2 of 6



Pre-Proc 

Conference

Ads/Post of IB Pre-bid Conf Eligibility Check Sub/Open of Bids Bid Evaluation Post Qual Date of BAC 

Resolution 

Recommending 

Award

Notice of Award Contract 

Signing

Notice to Proceed Delivery/ Completion Inspection & 

Acceptance
Total MOOE CO Total MOOE CO Pre-bid Conf Eligibility 

Check

Sub/Open of 

Bids

Bid 

Evaluation

Post Qual Delivery/

Completion/

Acceptance

(If applicable)

Remarks                                                                        

(Explaining changes from 

the APP)

Code

(PAP)

Procurement

Project

PMO/

End-User

Is this an 

Early 

Procurem

ent 

Activity?

Mode of 

Procureme

nt

Actual Procurement Activity Source of 

Funds

ABC (PhP) Contract Cost (PhP) List of Invited 

Observers

Date of Receipt of Invitation

Supply and Delivery of Two 

(2) units Portable X-Ray 

Machine DR High-End

Diagnostic-

Radiology
No

Public 

Bidding
8/31/2022 9/28/2022 10/6/2022 10/18/2022 10/18/2022 10/24/2022 11/8/2022 CO 25,160,000.00 -                               25,160,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
09/28/2022 09/28/2022 9/28/2022 9/28/2022 9/28/2022

Supply and Delivery of DMS 

- Cardiology CY 2022

PLHKLC-Heart 

Institute
No

Public 

Bidding
n/a 9/28/2022 10/6/2022 10/18/2022 10/18/2022 10/21/2022 12/1/2022 12/5/2022 12/7/2022 1/4/2023 1/4/2023 MOOE 1,718,818.73 1,718,818.73                                    -   1,718,818.73         1,718,818.73 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
09/28/2022 09/28/2022 09/28/2022 09/28/2022 09/28/2022

Supply and Delivery of Two 

(2) units Microscope

Diagnostic-

Pathology
No

Public 

Bidding
9/5/2022 10/6/2022 10/14/2022 10/26/2022 10/26/2022 11/2/2022 12/5/2022 12/14/2022 1/9/2023 CO 706,000.00 -                                     706,000.00 704,000.00             704,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022

Supply and Delivery of One 

(1) unit Biological 

Laboratory Reagent 

Refrigerator

Diagnostic-

Pathology
No

Public 

Bidding
9/21/2022 10/6/2022 10/14/2022 10/26/2022 10/26/2022 11/2/2022 12/22/2022 CO 463,903.25 -                                     463,903.25 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022

Supply and Delivery of One 

(1) unit Plasma Thawer

Diagnostic-

Pathology Blood 

Bank

No
Public 

Bidding
9/5/2022 10/6/2022 10/14/2022 10/26/2022 10/26/2022 11/2/2022 12/5/2022 12/14/2022 1/9/2023 EO 714,000.00 -                                     714,000.00 697,000.00             697,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022

Supply and Delivery of One 

(1) unit Blood Bag Tubing 

Sealer

Diagnostic-

Pathology Blood 

Bank

No
Public 

Bidding
9/5/2022 10/6/2022 10/14/2022 10/26/2022 10/26/2022 11/2/2022 1/9/2023 CO 323,750.00 -                                     323,750.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/5/2022 10/5/2022 10/5/2022

Single Mobile Operating 

Room Light System
Ped Surgery No

Public 

Bidding
9/5/2022 10/6/2022 10/14/2022 10/26/2022 10/26/2022 10/27/2022 11/10/2022 12/23/2022 1/3/2023 CO 1,300,000.00         1,300,000.00 750,000.00             750,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022

Dual Ceiling Mounted OR 

Light and Pendant Surgical 

Monitor

Ped Surgery No
Public 

Bidding
9/5/2022 10/6/2022 10/14/2022 10/26/2022 10/26/2022 10/27/2022 11/10/2022 12/27/2022 1/3/2023 CO 4,000,000.00         4,000,000.00 3,990,000.00         3,990,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022

Airborne Purification HEPA 

14 Filtration System
GSD No

Public 

Bidding
9/5/2022 10/6/2022 10/14/2022 10/26/2022 10/26/2022 10/27/2022 12/5/2022 12/27/2022 1/3/2023 CO 2,400,000.00         2,400,000.00 2,397,000.00         2,397,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022

Airborne Particle Counter GSD No
Public 

Bidding
9/5/2022 10/6/2022 10/14/2022 10/26/2022 10/26/2022 10/27/2022 12/5/2022 12/28/2022 1/3/2023 CO 900,000.00             900,000.00 899,000.00             899,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022

Gas Flow Analyzer GSD No
Public 

Bidding
9/5/2022 10/6/2022 10/14/2022 10/26/2022 10/26/2022 10/27/2022 12/5/2022 12/28/2022 1/3/2023 CO 1,400,000.00         1,400,000.00 1,399,000.00         1,399,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 10/06/2022

Construction of Three (3) 

Storey Eskwelahang Munti
GSD No

Public 

Bidding
9/7/2022 10/14/2022 10/26/2022 11/7/2022 11/7/2022 11/14/2022 12/7/2022 DOH-HFEP 10,000,000.00       10,000,000.00    COA  PCA NACAP 10/14/2022 10/14/2022 10/14/2022 10/14/2022 10/14/2022

Construction of Three (3) 

Storey Watcher's Dormitory
GSD No

Public 

Bidding
9/7/2022 10/14/2022 10/26/2022 11/7/2022 11/7/2022 11/14/2022 12/7/2022 DOH-HFEP 10,000,000.00       10,000,000.00    COA  PCA NACAP 10/14/2022 10/14/2022 10/14/2022 10/14/2022 10/14/2022

Videonystamograpphy 

System
Surgery No

Public 

Bidding
9/15/2022 10/20/2022 10/28/2022 11/9/2022 11/9/2022 11/14/2022 CO 3,080,000.00         3,080,000.00 

PCCI, NAMFREL, 

COA
10/20/2022 10/20/2022 10/20/2022 10/20/2022 10/20/2022

Wireless Handheld 

Ultrasound

Pulmonary  

Medicine
No

Public 

Bidding
9/19/2022 10/20/2022 10/28/2022 11/9/2022 11/9/2022 11/14/2022 1/9/2023 CO 1,000,000.00 -         1,000,000.00            988,168.00  -             988,168.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
10/20/2022 10/20/2022 10/20/2022 10/20/2022 10/20/2022

Pediatric Orthopedic 

Traction Bed

Nursing Service - 

Patient Care
No

Public 

Bidding
9/20/2022 10/20/2022 10/28/2022 11/9/2022 11/9/2022 11/14/2022 12/6/2022 12/27/2022 1/3/2023 CO 350,000.00             350,000.00 247,777.00             247,777.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
10/20/2022 10/20/2022 10/20/2022 10/20/2022 10/20/2022

Stainless Medicine Cabinet 

Heavy Duty

Nursing Service - 

Patient Care
No

Public 

Bidding
9/20/2022 10/20/2022 10/28/2022 11/9/2022 11/9/2022 11/14/2022 12/6/2022 12/27/2022 1/3/2023 CO 3,300,000.00         3,300,000.00 1,936,000.00         1,936,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
10/20/2022 10/20/2022 10/20/2022 10/20/2022 10/20/2022

High End Cardiac Monitor 

with Invasive Pressure 

Monitoring

PLHKLC-Heart 

Institute
No

Public 

Bidding
9/21/2022 10/20/2022 10/28/2022 11/9/2022 11/9/2022 11/14/2022 12/6/2022 CO 4,500,000.00         4,500,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
10/20/2022 10/20/2022 10/20/2022 10/20/2022 10/20/2022

Portable ECG Machine 12 

Lead with review Station

PLHKLC-Heart 

Institute
No

Public 

Bidding
9/21/2022 10/20/2022 10/28/2022 11/9/2022 11/9/2022 11/14/2022 1/9/2023 CO 500,000.00             500,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
10/20/2022 10/20/2022 10/20/2022 10/20/2022 10/20/2022

Ambulatory Blood Pressure 

Monitoring System
Nephrology No

Public 

Bidding
9/19/2022 11/3/2022 11/11/2022 11/23/2022 11/23/2022 12/5/2022 1/9/2023 CO 350,000.00             350,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
11/3/2022 11/3/2022 11/3/2022 11/3/2022 11/3/2022

Wireless Handheld 

Ultrasound
Nephrology No

Public 

Bidding
9/19/2022 11/3/2022 11/11/2022 11/23/2022 11/23/2022 12/5/2022 1/9/2023 CO 483,436.80             483,436.80 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
11/3/2022 11/3/2022 11/3/2022 11/3/2022 11/3/2022

Elastography Ultrasound 

Machine
Pedia Gastro No

Public 

Bidding
9/21/2022 11/15/2022 11/23/2022 12/5/2022 12/5/2022 12/12/2022 CO 12,000,000.00       12,000,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
11/15/2022 11/15/2022 11/15/2022 11/15/2022 11/15/2022

Electronic Heart Record 

(EHR) with Telemedicine 

System Queuing 

Management

MISD No
Public 

Bidding
11/4/2022 11/9/2022 11/17/2022 11/29/2022 11/29/2022 12/1/2022 12/29/2022 CO 6,000,000.00         6,000,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
11/9/2022 11/9/2022 11/9/2022 11/9/2022 11/9/2022

Design and Build of 

Powerhouse
GSD No

Public 

Bidding
11/21/2022 11/25/2022 12/7/2022 12/19/2022 1/9/2023 CO 42,000,000.00       42,000,000.00 

 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
11/25/2022 11/25/2022 11/25/2022 11/25/2022 11/25/2022

Various Non-Medical Semi 

Expendable Supplies
NS Patient Care No

Negotiated 

Proc- Two 

Failed 

n/a 12/9/2022 n/a 12/19/2022 12/19/2022 N/A N/A MOOE 1,300,600.00 1,300,600.00        
 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
n/a 12/09/2022 12/09/2022 n/a n/a

Supply and Delivery of 

Direct Medical Supplies 

(Cardiology) CY 2022

PLHKLC-Heart 

Institute
No

Negotiated 

Proc- Two 

Failed 

Bidding

n/a 12/22/2022 n/a 12/29/2022 12/29/2022 n/a n/a MOOE 1,475,845.25 1,475,845.25        
 PCCI NAMFREL 

COA    
n/a 12/23/2022 12/23/2022 n/a n/a

Prepared by: Recommended for Approval by: APPROVED:

VIOLETA F. GUZMAN EMMA A. MARIANO, CPA, MGM-ESP SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM

BAC Secretariat BAC Chairperson Head of the Procuring Entity

   Total Alloted Budget of On-going Procurement Activities 191,645,049.03

3 of 6






























































































	PUBLIC-BIDDING-PROCUREMENT-MONITORING-REPORT-July-to-December-2022
	ALTERNATIVE MODE PROCUREMENT MONITORING REPORT July to December CY 2022

